NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted May 20, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: May 24, 2021 **TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the May 11, 2021 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Appoint Nathan Landry and John Cavalier to the Planning & Zoning Commission.	
3.	Re-discuss and take action on a Variance (V-1009) for a front yard fence setback of 15 ft. at 505 Centerville St. N.E.	
4.	Approve Hidalgo Health Associates as administrator for the Employee Assistance Program at \$300.00 per month (\$1.77 per employee.	
5.	Approve the surplus of Motor Pool #285, 1998 GMC 1500.	
6.	Adopt a Resolution for a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Livingston Parish Convention and Visitor's Bureau.	
7.	Adopt 2021 Millage Rate.	
8.	Introduce an ordinance and authorize a public hearing for An Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 and Ending June 30, 2021; to be held June 28, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building at 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA.	
9.	Introduce an ordinance and authorize a public hearing for An Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 and Ending June 30, 2022; to be held June 28, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building at 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.

PLEASE BE MINDFUL OF SOCIAL DISTANCING. MASKS ARE REQUIRED.